or, in default of agreement, shall be referred to An Coimisiún Pleanála for 

determination. 

Reason:  To ensure the satisfactory completion and maintenance of the 

development until taken in charge.  

26. The developer shall pay a financial contribution of €99,000.00 (ninety-nine 

thousand euro) to the planning authority as a special contribution under 

Section 48(2)(c) of the Planning and Development Act 2000, as amended, in 

respect of the planned Active Travel Facility along Ross Road which benefits 

the proposed development. The contribution shall be paid prior to